
Spring 2022 -- Courses toward the WGST major/minor (by requirement area) NOTE:  Please check the class search and registration system for the latest course information.

Section Cross-List Course Title Instructor Day/Time Instruction Mode Gen Ed A&S Core
WGST Cognate / 

Requirement
Certificate Req or 

Elective
WGST 2000 001 Introduction to Feminist Studies Jacobs TuTh 11-12:15 In person SS, Diversity US human diversity REQUIRED for maj/min
WGST 2600 001 Gender, Race, and Class in a Global Context Gomez TuTh 9:30-10:45 In person SS, Diversity Global contemporary societies REQUIRED for maj/min GGSS
WGST 2600 880 Gender, Race, and Class in a Global Context Fischer MW 3:35-4:50 In person SS, Diversity Global contemporary societies REQUIRED for maj/min GGSS
WGST 3100 001 Feminist Theories Potter MWF 11:15-12:05 In person SS REQUIRED for maj/min
WGST 4800 001 Senior Colloquium Montoya TuTh 2-3:15 In person REQUIRED for major
WGST 3250 001 Disney's Women and Girls Leone MWF 12:20-1:10 In person SS gender/sexuality
WGST 3250 002 Disney's Women and Girls Leone MWF 10:10-11:00 In person SS gender/sexuality
LGBT 3796 001 ENGL 3796 Queer Theory David MW 3:35-4:50 In person AH gender/sexuality LGBT

WRTG 3020 008
select TOPIC 
ONLY Topics in Writing: Queer Rhetorics Thompson MWF 10:10-11 In person Written Commun (UpDiv) upper division writing gender/sexuality LGBT

WGST 4010 001 SOCY 4000 Gender, Genocide, and Trauma Jacobs TuTh 2-3:15 In person SS
gender/sexuality OR 
global/transnational GGSS

ETHN 3101 001
select TOPIC 
ONLY

Selected Topics in Ethnic Studies: Queer/Trans of Color 
Critiques Upadhyay MWF 1:25-2:15

Hybrid In Person/ 
Remote/online SS

gender/sexuality OR 
race/ethnicity LGBT

ETHN 3101 002
select TOPIC 
ONLY

Selected Topics in Ethnic Studies: Race, Gender, and 
Performance Malaver MWF 11:15-12:05 Hybrid remote/online SS

gender/sexuality OR 
race/ethnicity

WGST 3410 001 ARAB 3410 Gender/Sexuality/Culture in the Modern Middle East Surhio TuTh 3:30-4:45 In person AH, Diversity Global global/transnational GGSS, LGBT
WGST 3672 001 GEOG 3672 Who Runs the World? Sex/Power/Gender in Geography Ranjbar TuTh 12:30-1:45 In person SS, Diversity Global human diversity global/transnational GGSS, LGBT

WGST 4010 001 SOCY 4000 Gender, Genocide, and Trauma Jacobs TuTh 2-3:15 In person SS
gender/sexuality OR 
global/transnational GGSS

WGST 3311 001 PSCI 3311 Gender and U.S. Politics: Protest, Polls, and Policy Bayard de Volo MWF 10:10-11:00 In person SS race/ethnicity LGBT
WGST 3600 001 Latina/x Studies Soares TuTh 12:30-1:45 In person SS race/ethnicity LGBT
WGST 3702 001 Topics/U.S. (SS): Women of Color and Activism Soares TuTh 3:30-4:45 In person SS race/ethnicity

ETHN 3101 001
select TOPIC 
ONLY

Selected Topics in Ethnic Studies: Queer/Trans of Color 
Critiques Upadhyay MWF 1:25-2:15

Hybrid In Person/ 
Remote/online SS

gender/sexuality OR 
race/ethnicity LGBT

ETHN 3101 002
select TOPIC 
ONLY

Selected Topics in Ethnic Studies: Race, Gender, and 
Performance Malaver MWF 11:15-12:05 Hybrid remote/online SS

gender/sexuality OR 
race/ethnicity

ETHN 3136 800
Chicana Feminisms and Knowledges (*Study Abroad 
Component during spring break*) Ordaz MW 3:35-4:50 In person AH, SS, Diversity US human diversity race/ethnicity

HIST 4619 001 Women in East Asian History Yonemoto MWF 12:20-1:10 In person AH race/ethnicity GGSS
MDST 4331 001 Gender, Race, Class, and Sexuality in Popular Culture Pointer TuTh 3:30-4:45 In person AH race/ethnicity LGBT
WGST 1016 100 SOCY 1016 Sex Gender & Society 1 Stewart TuTh 2-2:50 In person SS, Diversity US human diversity Lower Div Elective
WGST 1250 001 ENGL 1250 Intro to World Literature by Women MWF 11:15-12:05 In person AH, Diversity Global human diversity Lower Div Elective
WGST 1250 002 ENGL 1250 Intro to World Literature by Women TuTh 8-9:15 In person AH, Diversity Global human diversity Lower Div Elective
WGST 1270 001 ENGL 1270 Intro to American Literature by Women MWF 9:05-9:55 In person AH, Diversity US human diversity Lower Div Elective
WGST 1270 002 ENGL 1270 Intro to American Literature by Women Gersie MWF 12:20-1:10 In person AH, Diversity US human diversity Lower Div Elective
WGST 1270 003 ENGL 1270 Intro to American Literature by Women TuTh 9:30-10:45 In person AH, Diversity US human diversity Lower Div Elective
WGST 2020 001 Femininities, Masculinities, Alternatives Leone MWF 1:25-2:15 In person SS, Diversity US human diversity Lower Div Elective LGBT
WGST 2030 001 LGBT 2000 Introduction to LGBT Studies Irvin MW 3:35-4:50 Hybrid remote/online SS, AH, Diversity US human diversity Lower Div Elective LGBT
WGST 2050 001 Gender, Sexuality, and Popular Culture Bowen TuTh 5:00-6:15 In person AH, Diversity US human diversity Lower Div Elective GGSS, LGBT
WGST 2100 001 CLAS 2100 Gender and Sexuality in Ancient Greece Kindick MWF 11:15-12:05 In person AH, Diversity Global human diversity Lower Div Elective LGBT
WGST 2290 001 PHIL 2290 Philosophy and Gender Skene MWF 9:05-9:55 In person AH, Diversity US/Global human diversity Lower Div Elective
WGST 2290 002 PHIL 2290 Philosophy and Gender Skene MWF 10:10-11:00 In person AH, Diversity US/Global human diversity Lower Div Elective
WGST 2290 003 PHIL 2290 Philosophy and Gender Linsenbard TuTh 12:30-1:45 In person AH, Diversity US/Global human diversity Lower Div Elective
WGST 2290 100 PHIL 2290 Philosophy and Gender Skene MW 3:35-4:25 In person AH, Diversity US/Global human diversity Lower Div Elective
WGST 2800 002 RLST 2800 Women and Religion Lillie MWF 11:15-12:05 In person AH, Diversity US human diversity Lower Div Elective
LGBT 2707 001 ENGL 2707 Introduction to Queer Literature Klages TuTh 9:30-10:45 In person AH Lower Div Elective LGBT
LING 2400 010 Language, Gender and Sexuality Hall MW 11:15-12:05 In person SS, Diversity US human diversity Lower Div Elective GGSS, LGBT
SOCY 1006 100 Social Construction of Sexuality Stewart TuTh 11-11:50 In person SS, Diversity US Lower Div Elective LGBT
SOCY 1006 880 Social Construction of Sexuality Hatch MWF 11:15-12:05 In person SS, Diversity US Lower Div Elective LGBT
WGST 3020 001 Methods of Inquiry: Gender/Race/Class/Sexuality Alomar TuTh 2-3:15 Hybrid remote/online SS Upper Div Elective
WGST 3110 001 PHIL 3110 Feminist Practical Ethics Kang MWF 10:10-11 In person AH ideals and values Upper Div Elective

WGST 3201 002
JWST/ RLST 
3202 Women, Gender & Sexuality in Jewish Texts & Traditions Drinkwater MWF 2:30-3:20 In person AH, Diversity Global human diversity Upper Div Elective GGSS, LGBT

WGST 3314 001 ETHN/SOCY Violence Against Women and Girls Potter MW 3:35-4:50 In person SS Upper Div Elective
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WGST 3702 002 Topics/U.S. (SS): Speak Up, Ending Sexual Violence Hatch MWF 1:25-2:15 In person SS Upper Div Elective
COMM 3420 003 Gender and Communication Ashcraft TTh 9:30-10:45 In person SS, Diversity US Upper Div Elective
COMM 3420 004 Gender and Communication Yunis TTh 2-3:15 In person SS, Diversity US Upper Div Elective
HIST 4640 001 Women, Gender, and War Ogden MWF 11:15-12:05 In person AH Upper Div Elective
PSCI 3174 001 Sex, Power, Politics: U.S. Perspectives Moss MW 3:35-4:50 In person SS Upper Div Elective LGBT
PSYC 4553 001 Women's Mental Health: A Biopsychosocial Approach Pittman-Wagers TuTh 12:30-1:45 In person SS Upper Div Elective
PSYC 4553 002 Women's Mental Health: A Biopsychosocial Approach Pittman-Wagers TuTh 2-3:15 In person SS Upper Div Elective
THTR 4073 001 Performing Voices of Women Osnes W 12:20-3:20 In person AH Upper Div Elective
WGST 3930 Women and Gender Studies Internship Faculty/Department Approval Required, A&S Credit Internship Application Upper Div Elective
WGST 3940 Leadership Practicum: Gender Justice League Faculty/Department Approval Required Upper Div Elective
WGST 4840 Independent Study Faculty/Department Approval Required, WGST Ind Stdy Application Upper Div Elective
WGST 4950  or WGST 4999 Honors Research (4950) / Senior Honors Thesis (4999) Faculty/Department Approval Required, begin app 3 semesters prior to graduation Upper Div Elective
WGST 6190 001 Feminist Methodology (Graduate Level) Alomar Tu 11-1:30 Hybrid remote/online graduate level Grad
WGST 6796 001 Queer Theories (Graduate Level) David Mon 11-1:30 In person graduate level Grad

11/16/2021 AH = Arts Sciences General Education: Distribution-Arts Humanities SS = Arts Sciences General Education: Distribution-Social Sciences 



Spring 2022 -- Courses toward the WGST major/minor NOTE:  Please check the class search and registration system for the latest course information.

Section Cross-List Course Title Instructor Day/Time Instruction Mode Gen Ed A&S Core
WGST Cognate / 

Requirement
Certificate Req or 

Elective

WGST 1016 100 SOCY 1016 Sex Gender & Society 1 Stewart TuTh 2-2:50 In person SS, Diversity US human diversity Lower Div Elective
WGST 1250 001 ENGL 1250 Intro to World Literature by Women MWF 11:15-12:05 In person AH, Diversity Global human diversity Lower Div Elective
WGST 1250 002 ENGL 1250 Intro to World Literature by Women TuTh 8-9:15 In person AH, Diversity Global human diversity Lower Div Elective
WGST 1270 001 ENGL 1270 Intro to American Literature by Women MWF 9:05-9:55 In person AH, Diversity US human diversity Lower Div Elective
WGST 1270 002 ENGL 1270 Intro to American Literature by Women Gersie MWF 12:20-1:10 In person AH, Diversity US human diversity Lower Div Elective
WGST 1270 003 ENGL 1270 Intro to American Literature by Women TuTh 9:30-10:45 In person AH, Diversity US human diversity Lower Div Elective
WGST 2000 001 Introduction to Feminist Studies Jacobs TuTh 11-12:15 In person SS, Diversity US human diversity REQUIRED for maj/min
WGST 2020 001 Femininities, Masculinities, Alternatives Leone MWF 1:25-2:15 In person SS, Diversity US human diversity Lower Div Elective LGBT
WGST 2030 001 LGBT 2000 Introduction to LGBT Studies Irvin MW 3:35-4:50 Hybrid remote/online SS, AH, Diversity US human diversity Lower Div Elective LGBT
WGST 2050 001 Gender, Sexuality, and Popular Culture Bowen TuTh 5:00-6:15 In person AH, Diversity US human diversity Lower Div Elective GGSS, LGBT
WGST 2100 001 CLAS 2100 Gender and Sexuality in Ancient Greece Kindick MWF 11:15-12:05 In person AH, Diversity Global human diversity Lower Div Elective LGBT
WGST 2290 001 PHIL 2290 Philosophy and Gender Skene MWF 9:05-9:55 In person AH, Diversity US/Global human diversity Lower Div Elective
WGST 2290 002 PHIL 2290 Philosophy and Gender Skene MWF 10:10-11:00 In person AH, Diversity US/Global human diversity Lower Div Elective
WGST 2290 003 PHIL 2290 Philosophy and Gender Linsenbard TuTh 12:30-1:45 In person AH, Diversity US/Global human diversity Lower Div Elective
WGST 2290 100 PHIL 2290 Philosophy and Gender Skene MW 3:35-4:25 In person AH, Diversity US/Global human diversity Lower Div Elective
WGST 2600 001 Gender, Race, and Class in a Global Context Gomez TuTh 9:30-10:45 In person SS, Diversity Global contemporary societies REQUIRED for maj/min GGSS
WGST 2600 880 Gender, Race, and Class in a Global Context Fischer MW 3:35-4:50 In person SS, Diversity Global contemporary societies REQUIRED for maj/min GGSS
WGST 2800 002 RLST 2800 Women and Religion Lillie MWF 11:15-12:05 In person AH, Diversity US human diversity Lower Div Elective
WGST 3020 001 Methods of Inquiry: Gender/Race/Class/Sexuality Alomar TuTh 2-3:15 Hybrid remote/online SS Upper Div Elective
WGST 3100 001 Feminist Theories Potter MWF 11:15-12:05 In person SS REQUIRED for maj/min
WGST 3110 001 PHIL 3110 Feminist Practical Ethics Kang MWF 10:10-11 In person AH ideals and values Upper Div Elective

WGST 3201 002
JWST/ RLST 
3202

Women, Gender & Sexuality in Jewish Texts & 
Traditions Drinkwater MWF 2:30-3:20 In person AH, Diversity Global human diversity Upper Div Elective GGSS, LGBT

WGST 3250 001 Disney's Women and Girls Leone MWF 12:20-1:10 In person SS gender/sexuality
WGST 3250 002 Disney's Women and Girls Leone MWF 10:10-11:00 In person SS gender/sexuality
WGST 3311 001 PSCI 3311 Gender and U.S. Politics: Protest, Polls, and Policy Bayard de Volo MWF 10:10-11:00 In person SS race/ethnicity LGBT
WGST 3314 001 ETHN/SOCY Violence Against Women and Girls Potter MW 3:35-4:50 In person SS Upper Div Elective
WGST 3410 001 ARAB 3410 Gender/Sexuality/Culture in the Modern Middle East Surhio TuTh 3:30-4:45 In person AH, Diversity Global global/transnational GGSS, LGBT
WGST 3600 001 Latina/x Studies Soares TuTh 12:30-1:45 In person SS race/ethnicity LGBT

WGST 3672 001 GEOG 3672 Who Runs the World? Sex/Power/Gender in Geography Ranjbar TuTh 12:30-1:45 In person SS, Diversity Global human diversity global/transnational GGSS, LGBT
WGST 3702 001 Topics/U.S. (SS): Women of Color and Activism Soares TuTh 3:30-4:45 In person SS race/ethnicity
WGST 3702 002 Topics/U.S. (SS): Speak Up, Ending Sexual Violence Hatch MWF 1:25-2:15 In person SS Upper Div Elective

WGST 4010 001 SOCY 4000 Gender, Genocide, and Trauma Jacobs TuTh 2-3:15 In person SS
gender/sexuality OR 
global/transnational GGSS

WGST 4800 001 Senior Colloquium Montoya TuTh 2-3:15 In person REQUIRED for major
WGST 3930 Women and Gender Studies Internship Faculty/Department Approval Required, A&S Credit Internship Application Upper Div Elective
WGST 3940 Leadership Practicum: Gender Justice League Faculty/Department Approval Required Upper Div Elective
WGST 4840 Independent Study Faculty/Department Approval Required, WGST Ind Stdy Application Upper Div Elective
WGST 4950 or WGST 4999 Honors Research (4950) / Senior Honors Thesis (4999) Faculty/Department Approval Required, begin app 3 semesters prior to graduation Upper Div Elective
WGST 6190 001 Feminist Methodology (Graduate Level) Alomar Tu 11-1:30 Hybrid remote/online graduate level Grad
WGST 6796 001 Queer Theories (Graduate Level) David Mon 11-1:30 In person graduate level Grad
COMM 3420 003 Gender and Communication Ashcraft TTh 9:30-10:45 In person SS, Diversity US Upper Div Elective
COMM 3420 004 Gender and Communication Yunis TTh 2-3:15 In person SS, Diversity US Upper Div Elective

ETHN 3101 001
select TOPIC 
ONLY

Selected Topics in Ethnic Studies: Queer/Trans of Color 
Critiques Upadhyay MWF 1:25-2:15

Hybrid In Person/ 
Remote/online SS

gender/sexuality OR 
race/ethnicity LGBT

ETHN 3101 002
select TOPIC 
ONLY

Selected Topics in Ethnic Studies: Race, Gender, and 
Performance Malaver MWF 11:15-12:05 Hybrid remote/online SS

gender/sexuality OR 
race/ethnicity

ETHN 3136 800
Chicana Feminisms and Knowledges (*Study Abroad 
Component during spring break*) Ordaz MW 3:35-4:50 In person AH, SS, Diversity US human diversity race/ethnicity

HIST 4619 001 Women in East Asian History Yonemoto MWF 12:20-1:10 In person AH race/ethnicity GGSS
HIST 4640 001 Women, Gender, and War Ogden MWF 11:15-12:05 In person AH Upper Div Elective
LGBT 2707 001 ENGL 2707 Introduction to Queer Literature Klages TuTh 9:30-10:45 In person AH Lower Div Elective LGBT
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LGBT 3796 001 ENGL 3796 Queer Theory David MW 3:35-4:50 In person AH gender/sexuality LGBT
LING 2400 010 Language, Gender and Sexuality Hall MW 11:15-12:05 In person SS, Diversity US human diversity Lower Div Elective GGSS, LGBT
MDST 4331 001 Gender, Race, Class, and Sexuality in Popular Culture Pointer TuTh 3:30-4:45 In person AH race/ethnicity LGBT
PSCI 3174 001 Sex, Power, Politics: U.S. Perspectives Moss MW 3:35-4:50 In person SS Upper Div Elective LGBT

PSYC 4553 001 Women's Mental Health: A Biopsychosocial Approach Pittman-Wagers TuTh 12:30-1:45 In person SS Upper Div Elective

PSYC 4553 002 Women's Mental Health: A Biopsychosocial Approach Pittman-Wagers TuTh 2-3:15 In person SS Upper Div Elective
SOCY 1006 100 Social Construction of Sexuality Stewart TuTh 11-11:50 In person SS, Diversity US Lower Div Elective LGBT
SOCY 1006 880 Social Construction of Sexuality Hatch MWF 11:15-12:05 In person SS, Diversity US Lower Div Elective LGBT
THTR 4073 001 Performing Voices of Women Osnes W 12:20-3:20 In person AH Upper Div Elective

WRTG 3020 008
select TOPIC 
ONLY Topics in Writing: Queer Rhetorics Thompson MWF 10:10-11 In person Written Commun (UpDiv) upper division writing gender/sexuality LGBT
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